GSMusulin/ba

SECRET

2268

Will the .

ROUTINE

84:055

3 SEPT 69

0930

CENTACTS LOS ANGELES

PROM 038 (MUSULIN)

CLOSED CASE 52,872 - HUGH C. HC DONALD/WORLD ASSOCIATES, INC.

HEF: LANG 0223

DE ESF JOE TREEK, TSD/OED, HAS BEEN IN TOUCH WITH MR. MC DORALD ON MATTERS OF INTEREST TO ORD. HOWEVER, THIS INTEREST DOES NOT PRESENTLY HAVE ABSTRING TO DO WITH MC EN DORALD'S TRIP ABROAD. THERE IS BO OBJECTION WHATEVER TO YOUR BRIEFING OR DEBRIEFING OF MC DONALD OR POSSIBLE VP: POTENTIAL. TEREK PLARS TO BE IN YOUR AREA AGAIN IN ABOUT THERE WEEKS TO DISCUSS ORD MATTERS WITH MC DONALD AND WILL CONTINUE TO MEET WITH HIM AND TO DISCUSS BELATED ACTIVITIES. WE HAVE BEEN ASSURED THAT MC BORALD'S RELATIONSHIP WITH ORD AND POSSIBLY OTHER CS COMPONENTS WILL IN HO WAY CONFLICT WITH YOUR INTENDED USE OF MCDORALD, AS A SOURCE OF FFI. HC DONALD IS NEITHER A CONTRACTOR NOR A CONSULTANT FOR DESCT.

7 12 95 FM TE

SECRET

algebraik glorger blev kvilstetigligge stå er tre påret i elev filmliga ligter vilkig blik i liga brever grættet filmlige i maletig

(1913年) [1] (1915年) [1] (1915年) [1] (1915年) [1] (1915年)

This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

# The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

**Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com** 

Bus 29 3 c2 PM 65

S E C R E T 291840Z AUG 69 CITE CONTACTS/LOS ANGELES 0223 CONTACTS/WASHINGTON

TO OSS

SUBJECT: CASE 52872 (CLOSED)

I HAVE AN APPOINTMENT WITH HUGH MCDONALD FOR SEPTEMBER 4 TO DISCUSS HIS TRAVEL ABROAD. HE INDICATED HE HAS BEEN DISCUSSING HIS TRIP WITH "PEOPLE IN WASHINGTON". I GOT THE IDEA THAT ISD/ORD ARE THE "PEOPLE" AND THAT THEY MAY HAVE THOUGHTS ABOUT BRIEFING HIM. IF SO I DO NOT WANT TO APPEAR NOT WITTING TO THE DEGREE OF STUPIDITY. PLEASE DETERMINE IF DO/SET ELEMENTS ARE PLANMING TO TASK MCDONALD IN ANY WAY CONCERNING HIS TRIP FOR I WANT TO DETERMINE IF HIS TRIP OFFERS ANY POTENTIAL FOR FPI. ALSO, PLEASE DETERMINE IF MCDONALD IS A DO/SET CONSULTANT OR CONTRACTOR.

JOE - TERBE.



TAIR 20 August 1969

LOS AMBIES FIELD OFFICE

ASTEMPION.

THE AREA

M 500 Charanes

REPENDENCE

a) 205 - R - 10 - 30

b) cara 52872 - class

PS HUCH C. MC DONALD , Scourily Division has greated of how clearance through "Secret" for Danied Area Briefing. Personable Estimal Agency Checks were completed APRIL 1969 Current Fill Contics were completed, FAY 1969 CO bas no objection to your use of Subject in assertance with tes

MT's Mesonmain dated & Arragher 1961,

Commination for Decied Area Briefles of Dabject, in accordance with 108 R - 10 - 30, must be completed separately by the appropriate Ecosquarters Division.

Commity Liaison Officer

BELLEUT HASSAUE

Geory I

BUCLLEDED FROM AUTOMATIC DEFERRITION AND INCLASSIFICATION

Visite programme and the second secon

C-O-N-T-I-D-E-N-T-I-A-L (When Pilled In)

FILE.

NATE 27 May 1969

MEMORATION TO : CHIZY, LOS ARCHIES FIELD CFFICE

MIRETIE

BUBYECT

AD BOC CLEARABER

BEFERENE

CÁSE 52872

Security Mivision has granted ad hoc clearance thru

and brown and resource out that will be not be independent on the property and the resolution of the brown in

SECRET BUT EAC MUST BE COMPLETED BEFORE DAB APPROVAL CAN BE GRANTED

on the following:

EVERH C. MC DOTALD

Security checks will be completed.

CC: MENEULIN

VIRITHIA L. TECRNE Security Lisison Officer

SECURITY KESSAGE # 7260

CRCUP I

EXCLUDED FROM AUTOMATIC

DOUBLEADING AND DECLASSIFICATION

C-O-H-F-I-D-B-H-T-I-A-L

VIII)OTTIO : ETS

200

World Associates Incorporated

GSRomulin/on DC3/Operational Support Staff 900 Key Bldg.

2268

Closed Case 52,872

15 May 1969

TSD

For your retention.

Attached per your request is copy of current data concerning World Associates, Inc, their products and services.

REF: 00-A(S)-322/12039-69

Colordo Friedor Todos (Nato Friedo)

9

MER 6 May 1969

MORPHER TO : CETE, LOS ARCHES PINED OFFICE

Sund with a thing or have a secretary of the property of the contract of the c

ATTENCTOR

CREATER : AD DOC OT BERATED

26791242 : CASE 52872

Security Mivision has greated at the clearance thru

CONFIDENTIAL TO BE BAISED TO SECRET AFTER THE FRI CHECK IS CONFISTED

on the following:

ERCH C. ME DOMALD ( . 5 2 872

ું તાલુકારો પ્રાપ્તિ કરી છે. માર્જના પાકાના પ્રદેશ અંગે કરી જિલ્લોનો પ્રસાલ છે. પ્રાપ્તિ કરી કે, જે મ

Security checks will be completed.

EAC's will be completed at a later date.

ce: Medite N

adaria Litter jarah dalah galah di termengan kemengan birangkan gabarah dalah dalah birang birang birang biran

TIMEDIA L. MERKS Security Limison Officer

ALL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH

**对于1000年中**年

444

Secretica necesse of 7065

Winds : | The

DOOR I INCLUDED MON MEMATIC DOCUMENTO AND ENLANDINGTON

1-A-1-7-M-0-3

World Associates, Inc., Hugh C. McDonald, President

Daniel J. Shine for GSMusulin/js DCS/Operational Support Staff 900 Key Building

DCS Case 52872

5 May 1969

Ted/Mps

230 South Building

Attached is copy of 00-A(5) 322/12039-69 for your information.

فالفرار فموان وكمواء فالكرفوا ويفاسها

and better being and be being and be being a series.

COUNTRY:

MLA 00-A(S) 322/12039-69

一門 医乳腺病 计显示图 医脑膜 医异异醇 医咽病的

SUBJECT: World Associates, Inc.

30 April 1969

Hugh C. McDonald, President 406 Wilshire Boulevard

DCS Case 52872

Suite 203

Santa Monica, Calif. 90401

- 1. Interviewed 23 Apr 69, Hugh C. McDonald, a cleared DCS source, informed that there appeared to be a misunderstanding in connection with his visiting Washington. First, he does not plan on going to Washington himself; a representative from the Chicago Office is going for the purpose of meeting with the Financial Group Company. Next, McDonald said he has not offered to demonstrate his Voice Ident System. Finally, he does not plan a "world tour". Rather, sometime this Fall he plans on visiting bankers and government security people in various Latin American countries. He will return to the US; then, later on, visit various European countries. Again he will return to the US and then visit various Far Eastern countries. His purpose in making these trips is to sell Hughes helicopters to foreign police departments combined with possible sale of his check cashing security system to banking institutions.
- 2. McDonald will inform DCS/LAFO of his travel plans when they are firmed up.
- 3. McDonald is willing to go to Washington, D.C. himself on 8-9 May and meet with TSD/ORD people there to "discuss" his Voice Ident System, but he is not prepared to do so unless TSD/ORD have some specific problems which his system will help solve. He feels otherwise it would be a waste of time
- 4. The above discussed with DCS/OSS (Musulin) 29 Apr 69. It was decided that since ORD (Carrick) has been in contact with McDonald previously that Carrick discuss the possible meeting on the Voice Ident System directly with McDonald.
- McDonald was informed 29 April to expect a call from Carrick; that DCS/LAFO would follow up later concerning his travels abroad.

1 9023 Exchited from autorest tavagracias unt

can animat to (lung or not to ling) Mc Court to D. C. 4/39/694. ( and 213-393-3564.) Talka to to Tangalous structly executed a meeting. Them sometime ago and he had the gut week had reted The DEE peoplemed was Told youthy hingres me thought the witness is not outfreent to are interested in outling in but part of TED and account people has conserved one ducuesson the subject. word Harburght for general He does met have the time to Turest problime to dumes. the legency has some read and Mc hound well come to D.C. if 28 Upril - True Le Summe says that

2268 ed fallwarden

(HIMERO) SEO POLL

CONTACT LOS ARGILES

69 RAV 58

EMES-63002

OEOT

CASE S., STZ - RECH C. EC DORALD, WORLD ASSOCIATES INC.

and the first the first of the

大學學學。 1915年 1915年 1915年 1916年 1916年

MISSING ALL LINES VIGNACIONALE ON SECON MENOLIVICE LO DISCOSO NIB ACICE THAT WE WELLDOWN WITH WEIGHT BEAUTH HE DOWN TO DOWN THE COME STORE OF THE COME OF THE COME

RIVE BY DOBALD, WE WILL BE GRAD TO FUNCISH RAMES BUT THE CONTACTING ARMADESINE

MURRIERIES TO HE DORALD, VEIRS WE LEADS HAUES OF TROSE WHO WEST TO ATTERD MESTING

HTS LOIM OR COMEVEL ROUTD BE DOS/028 (RESCETE) RECOR CALICE LETTE-BORE CVB BE

. 892H GEO. GET OF HOLTOUGHTRI GEA THEOLETIONA RET ROT REPRESENTED TAKESETER

IN LINES IN CONSICIONAL COMPRESSION INLINESSI AS C'A CERNE BEORINGCERS IVERS

ILLEGRATE OF HIS WORLD THE IS INVOINATED BOT A PRESELED MATTER AT THIS TIME.

voince lo elected of discrelly in acice ides, bleies alle voince estechenilaes MITCH AN CROSS NAME ADMIN OF ACADA OF RECENT AND SCOPE TO WHICH RC BORALD WOLLD

has any collision to discuss short entities when a seconditi symptomer. The exe

CALLER IN CORRECTION OF DAIL OF THE LEGISTER OF SECURITY OF SECURI

BELLEVISER AND PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR TO DESCRIPE HEROESE TO HE

AVI EVAR CARLESTIANTED MC DORATO, BESTHUSIANS TO BE OF SERVICE TO HIS PORTER

CHA CHO EDEL BALLVERENELLE LECH CERTAINED FOR AN EXPERIENTITYE VECA OND, WHO

SEER HOUR INFORMATION IN VAVITABLE HELPHOLIES HIS SO CALLED WORD TOUR IN THE FALL.

ERRORD HC DORVED BE DIRECRED TO COME TO AMERICANON, D.C. WE WILL HAVE THE

का ओहा के में क्राकेंगे कि है। ज

09068

RILLIAN

IDENT STOTES AND/OR CTHER CADORES VALCE MAY BE OF INTEREST TO CIA, WOULD EXCLUSE DISPRESENTED. INS/LOGISTIC SECURITY BRANCH, INFORMED THEY HAD TOP EACHER CLEARANCE OF STANCT SINCE 1961.

The State of the control of the cont

SECTET

S & C R & T 241630Z APR 68 CITE CONTACTS/LOS ANGELES 4077 CONTACTS/WASHINGTON

TO OSS, MUSLELY

SÉEJ: CASE 52872.

PROVIDED ISDADED WITH INCORDECT INFORMATION. HE TO NOT OFFER TO

DEMONSTRATE HIS VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM, WHICH HE REGARDS AS A HIGHLY
SENSITIVE SYSTEM FROM A SECURITY STANDPOINT. HE ALSO DID NOT PLAN TO

BE IN WASHINGTON WITHIN THE NEXT THREE WEEKS. HIS SO SALLED WORLD TOUR

WILL SEGIN SOMETIME THIS FALL WITH A VISIT FIRST TO LATTH A FERICA, A

RETURN TO US. A TRIP TO EUROPE. RETURN US AND A FIMAL TRIP TO FAR EAST.

THE CHICAGO REPRESENTATIVE OF THE FIRM PLANS ON PEFFESENTING THE FIRM AT

AN 3 MAY MEETING WITH FINANCIAL SENERAL GROUP CO. IN WASHINGTON.

MCDONALD AGREEABLE TO GOING HIMSELF AND TO MEETING WITH AGERCY PEOPLE

IF YOU WILL PROVIDE US WITH NAMES, TELEPHONE MUMBERS. ETC. ADVISE.

FARGO. 38

Francis alogistics

August skut Ma Small
and our interest. They
have Top Sant Warner

Continuing bries since 741.

क्षाप्त । प्राप्त कर सोकार्ट्ड क्ष्मण्याच्या सर्व प्राप्तस्थात्राक्ष

JOE TERER ORD/ 3901 HUBA C. M. DONALD. WORLD ASSOCIATES SANTA MINICA, STEVE ROCCA + TSD + PROJECT. MONITOR) NOS VOICE IDENT SYNDS DETT KIT VISIT WASH IN ZWEEKS. JACK TERESTING THE WEXAL

Chief, TSD/MPS

22 April 1969

ATTH

Director, Demestic Contact Service

DCS Case 528?2 - Hugh C. McDonald - Horld Associates, Inc., Santa Monica, California, Offers to Assist Agency

- 1. Subject is well known to TSD and GRD components as developer of Identi-Kit. More recently he has been involved in developing a positive voice identification system (not to be confused with voice prints). McDonald is willing to demonstrate this system to interested TSD consumers and other components of the Agency. More importantly, subject is planning a world tour or foreign ministries, banking and business institutions, police organizations and friendly intelligence services, to demonstrate his various products. Subject's itinerary has not been firmed up but will be available when plans are completed for the world tour. He plans to be in Washington on other business matters in the next three weeks and would be glad to demonstrate his voice identification system to TSD and ORD representatives and accept any operational requirements which may be generated by appropriate TSD consumers, in connection with his world tour.
- 2. We would appreciate TSD's reaction to Mr. McDonald's offer and some indication of the number of Agency representatives who would be interested in meeting with Mr. McDonald in Mashington, D. C.
- 3. Further inquiries should be directed to George S. Ausulin, DCS, Operational Support Staff, Extension 2268.

JAMES R. MURPH

GSMusulin/js cc: Services Div. (Control)

1268

ROUTINE

21 APR 69

1600

.

83002

CONTACTS/LOS ANGELES EMEMBERNE

FROM OSS (MESULIN)

NEW CASE 52872 - HUGH &A C. MCDONALD - WORLD ASSOCIATES INC., SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA

OFFERS TO ASSIST AGENCY (Closed Case 34441)

THIS IS HEN CASE OPENED TO YOUR OFFICE.

SUBJECT IS WELL KNOWN TO TSD/ORD COMPONENTS AS THE DEVELOPER OF IDENTI-KIT.

MORE RECENTLY INVOLVED IN DEVELOPMENT OF POSITIVE VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM ( NOT TO BE CONFUSED WITH VOICE PRINTS). SUBJECT PLANNING WORLD TOUR TO DEMONSTRATE HIS PRODUCTS TO FOREIGN BUSINESS AND BANKING INSTITUTIONS, FOREIGN MINISTRY'S POLICE ORGANIZATION AND FRIENDLY INTELLIGENCE SERVICES. IN APPRECIATION FOR PAST ASSISTANCE PROVIDED HIM BY TSD/ORD FOR DEVELOPMENT OF IDENTI-KIT, HE IS OFFERING TO DEMONSTRATE HIS VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM TO INTERESTED CS COMPONENTS AND TO SERVICE OPERATIONAL REQUIREMENTS BHICH MAY BE OF INTEREST TO TSD AND OTHER AGENCY COMPONENTS, IN CONNECTION WITH HIS WORLD TOUR. SUBJECT PLANS TO VISIT MASHINGTON, D. C., WITHIN NEXT THREE WEEKS.

PLEASE CONTACT SUBJECT, OSTAIN ITINERARY AND ADVISE HIM WE SOLICITING TSD CONSUMERS
TO DETERMINE THOSE INTERESTED IN HIS VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM AND OTHERS WHO MAY WISH TO TASK HIM WITH POSSIBLE OPS REQUIREMENTS. THE DESIGN SHOULD BE UPDATED. FILASE EXPEDITS.

SECRET

FILE TITE	.e/number/v	olume: MC	DONALD,	Hugh	<u> </u>	
		OLUME: MC	04-618	-8 )		
•		TION.				
COSTONYME	, UNIT/LOCA	ROOM:				
DELETIONS	s, IF ANY:_					
		. %				
	A source Addition					-
DATE RECEIVED	DATE RETURNED	REVIEWED BY	(PRINT NAME)	SIGNATURE O	F REVIEWING	OFFICIA
				NOT REVIEWE	D BY HSCA	·
,						-
10 Tel 10 Te						•
			•			
			en en en en en en			
				<del> </del>	·····	

NO DOCUMENTS MAY BE COPIED OR REMOVED FROM THIS FILE

Davidacistation (wan filled In)

6 Hay 1969

and the second of the second winds

RESEARCH TO : COURT, LAS ANDELES FIELD OFFICE

ATTENTION

STATEST : AD SEC CLEARAIRE

PLACESCE : CASE 52872

Built the supply and with a continue to be to their common to be required to

Security Division has granted at how clearable thru

### CONTUNITIAL TO BE RAISED TO SEXENT AFTER THE FAI CLEAR IS CONTENED

on the following:

FIER C. MI BORNE

Security shocks will be orgisted.

SECURITY Vignuia

CC: MENTAN

and the second

Vikuusia L. Toosee Security Liaison Officer

RECREITY POSSESSE & 7063

ing pagalaga Mangang pagalagan kanang pagalagan kanang kanang pagalagan kanang pagalagan kanang pagalagan kana

Stop 1

- A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF

Bortonica de la lación de la lación de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la composició

decized from apprentic decized by Ltd Decizes decired

2.7-P-7-9-E-E-E-T-A-T

C-0.8-7-1-D-E-N-1-1-A-L F: 4-61-88 (then Filled In)

CRIEF, LOS ARCELES FIELD CYFICE

ATTENTION

STEAPOT

AD ECC CLEARASTE

BUFERRENCE

CASE 52872

Security Division has granted

SUCCEST FOR DAC MIST BY COMPLETED DEPORT DAD APPROVAL CAN BY COASTE

the following:

enni c. no dinid

Wiborne: gru

Security Listson Officer

SECURITY HESSACE # 7260

EXCLUDED FROM REPORATION

DOWNSRADING AND DECLASSIFICATION

C-O-H-P-I-D-E-H-7-I-A-L

F4-61-88

Chief. Personnel Security Division, 08

1 June 1970

Director, Domestic Contact Service (Chief, Corvices Division)

MC DOSALD, Rugh C. - Alleged Shipment of New Hissiles to Cuba/Possible \$189 460 Bearceration

DCS merorandum to OS dated 30 January 1970

1. The information reported in the enclosed copies of MEMORANDA FOR THE NECCED from our los Angelos Office, concerning our field representative's recent interview and telephone conversation with Subject, may be of interest. The information reported in purposes 4 and 5 of the 25 March recommended may be of particular interest.

2. Any questions pertaining to this mesorandes should be directed to Mrs. Virginia Thurns, But. 2738.

Enclosures: As stated above More-dtd. 25 Karch 1970 Meno-dtd. 15 April 1970

2000年至一個時間第2個個個的時間

SECRET



Chief, Personnel Security Division, OS

30 Jenuary 1970

Director, Domestic Contact Service (Chief, Services Division)

IC DOBALD, Rugh C. -- Nesting With Proprietor of World Associates, Inc.

1. The information reported in the enclosed self-explanatory measurants from our Los Angeles Office, concerning Subject's cross-ization and his balief that it will have a real intelligence potential for providing economic, political and other information, to forwarded as of possible interest and future regarded.

E. As stated in puregraph 3 of the coclosure, our representative told Subject that the Assacy has no inserest is his plans since his creatisation has les enforcement efficienteme.

3. Any questions portaining to this hardendom abould be directed to Mrs. Virginia L. Thomas, Extension 774

B. FRANK YOUR

Enclosure: As Stated Above

Fiborne: cas

Buchted from 1 and Comparating and Comparating and Comparating and Comparating and Comparating Compara

CONFIDENTIAL

#### ivenimial for the ending

Subject: World Associates (Mugh McDonald, Proprietor)

1. On 13 January 1970, at the request of Habranid, I not with him for lunch. He want into the same routine about his organization unticipating spreading throughout the world in various countries in consection with bank security work. Quaried specifically on this popurity dock matter, he informed no that he hoped to work with the Jank of Angel Frond Intervious of Rochestiv, Her York, in secting up security measure the his, he said that he was planning to put low enforcement office the unsuperior who would have necess to got the information and the warlous countries who would have necess to got the information and the world, in turn, set in limited for him with the reserve and would, in turn, set in limited for him with the planting to have a facility, he said that if a credit of the scales in the penatry.

And call, and eace his organization of instification, he has law enforcement copies as, he would noticy all the balls, heads and, in the city to be on the plant and not charge angilled, to such contains.

2. The trend of the control of the legical that NeDecald was again sould some assistance to be a first the ground as yet and he call the ground as yet and he call the had not, but the line a trip to Europe senative in Reference 1970 during which has been sign up have enforcement officers in different cities to work the facilities that he will not chose puoples on a monthly retainer. The facilities he will have a real incellingance that he made in different concernes that will provide adensate, galicidal, and other types of information. Obviously, Negeonald has not yet assist any firm errongements with the Donle of America or Inter-Schi.

his gifth told Middonald that I had proviously Serverded information conserning his within so my headquareners and that she world. I had received was sure, increment as his organization had low enfortunent refillingtions that it made by all no important to the Agency. Medicald than switched the conversation harplacely and said thre as was narraly interested in informing us of the existence of his organization abroad. On this basis, I said that I would be gittly to make a record of the conversation.

Control of the second of the s

4. After moeting with Moderald on two eccasions new I have come to the conclusion that he has some grandings plans but has rething to book them up.

R. P. B. Manual

PPRL/bas

ce: DOS, Services Division

File: GEMorld Associates

ege beerdens. Journalis Bos of of off

F. 4-61-83

kropander for : Oriot, los apperes field office

PIFIFUE

EXPERCE : AS BOO CLASTRONS

REFERENCE

a) 1228 - R - 10 - 50

b) Casa 52872

with DE R - 10 - 30 mile to represent the state of the appropriate

Beadquarters Di inid

Virginia To Morn

nt appropriate the contract of the contract of

VIRISTA I., INCIRE Secretly Lisiaus Officer

cc :

Vilkares: cak

SECURITY NESSAURY PROB

45

and production of the contract of

THE RESERVE

GROUP I
EXCLICATED FROM ADDICATED
DEFENDING AND DECLASSIFICATION

B-R-C-R-E-R

CONFIDENTIAL

0 1-4-61-88, angice 7.0.

DENIED APE

BRIEFING

#### INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

DATE	19	August	1969
LINIE	 -/	12 mD m n	~ / - /

Director, Domestic Contact Service

MC DONALD, Hugh C SUBJECT:

FILE NO: 189460

1. Peference is made to your request for security checks on the subject person as a source of intelligence information.

2. This is to inform you that the necessary checks have been completed with the following results:

- No additional information has been obtained, except for such biographic information as indicated below or in the attachment.
- Information has been received that Subject was investigated with favorable results in 1953
- Certain information has been received and appears in the attachment which your Division will wish to consider in determining the extent and level of your use of Subject.
- 3. It is to be noted that our checks were made on the basis of the identifying information you furnished or in an attachment to this memorandum. Should it be disclosed that this information is erroneous or that Subject is known by a different name, this Division should be notified immediately.

4: F3I name check was completed May 1969. Other National Agency checks were

Completed on 11 August 1959.

5. This office has no objection to Subject being used in accordance with the ncl's memorandum dated 25 November 1961.

Chief, Personnel Security Division for/Charles S. Phalen

OS has coordinated with comparent having price Interest. There is no objection to DOS uses

Bar wall with made his in the state of a

APPROVED/SECRET

FORM 1124a PASSILETE PACTIONS

THE PARTY OF THE P

CONFIDENTIAL



是我们是我们的一个人,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就会一个

MCDONALD Hugh C. 16 May 1913 - Hopkins, Minn.  L. ALIAGES 4. SEX S. CITIZENSHIP M US  B. FULL NAME OF SPOUSE, DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH. CITIZENSHIP			<u> </u>		ande
BIOGRAPHIC DATA  BUSINESS LAST NAME - PIRST NAME - NIDDLE NAME  BEDIDENCES (Including Na., and Bivert, Zone, R.F.D., etc.)  FULL MAME OF BPOUSE, DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH. CITIZENSHIP  M US  PROBE  Present  Present  Present  Present  Present  Present  Present  Present  Present  BOILD Angeles County Sheriff's  Office  COMPLETE ADDRESS  C	2 8 APR 196	9	CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE	AGENCY	Con 1 2001.
MCDONALD Hugh C. 16 May 1913 - Hopkins, Minn.  L. ALLASES		,	BIOGRAPHIC DATA		1
L ALIAGES  5. FULL MAME OF SPOUSE, DATE AND PLACE OF SIRTH. CITIZENSHIP  7. RESIDENCES (Including No., and Sirent, Long., RF.D., etc.)  7. RESIDENCES (Including No., and Sirent, Long., RF.D., etc.)  7. COMPLETE ADDRESS  Present  920 Buclid Street, Santa Monica, California  1954  2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California  EMPLOYMENT  FROM  70 RAME OF EMPLOYEE  Present  World Associates Inc.  406 Wilshire Blvd., Santa Monica, California  Los Angeles County Sheriff's  Office  CAlifornia  1936  1936  1945  Stanford University University of Wichigan 1944  1944  University of Wichigan 1935  Univ. of Southern California  201tical Science  Present  1911  1921  1932  1935  1935  1936  1937  1937  1938  1938  1938  1938  1939  1939  1939  1930  1940  1940  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1942  1943  1945  1946  1946  1947  1947  1948  1948  1949  1940  1940  1940  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1942  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1942  1941  1942  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1942  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1942  1941	. SUBJECT'S LA	ST MAME - FIRST	NAME - MIDDLE NAME	3. DATE AND PLACE	OF BIRTH
L ALIAGES  5. FULL MAME OF SPOUSE, DATE AND PLACE OF SIRTH. CITIZENSHIP  7. RESIDENCES (Including No., and Sirent, Long., RF.D., etc.)  7. RESIDENCES (Including No., and Sirent, Long., RF.D., etc.)  7. COMPLETE ADDRESS  Present  920 Buclid Street, Santa Monica, California  1954  2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California  EMPLOYMENT  FROM  70 RAME OF EMPLOYEE  Present  World Associates Inc.  406 Wilshire Blvd., Santa Monica, California  Los Angeles County Sheriff's  Office  CAlifornia  1936  1936  1945  Stanford University University of Wichigan 1944  1944  University of Wichigan 1935  Univ. of Southern California  201tical Science  Present  1911  1921  1932  1935  1935  1936  1937  1937  1938  1938  1938  1938  1939  1939  1939  1930  1940  1940  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1942  1943  1945  1946  1946  1947  1947  1948  1948  1949  1940  1940  1940  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1942  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1942  1941  1942  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1942  1941  1941  1941  1941  1941  1942  1941	MCDONALD	H	ugh C.	16 May 1913 -	Hopkins, Mine.
Present World Associates Inc.    Present   Pre	L ALIAGED				
Present 920 Buclid Street, Santa Monica, California  2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California  EMPLOYMENT  EMPLOYMENT  FROM 10 MAME OF EMPLOYEE COMPLETE ADDRESS  Present World Associates Inc. 406 Wilshire Blvd., Santa Monica, California  1936 Los Angeles County Sheriff's California  1936 California  1936 Stanford University Chiversity Chiversity of Virginia 1944 University of Michigan Political Science  1935 University of Michigan Political Science	· //	-46/2	- <sub>8</sub>	M US	
PROM TO COMPLETE ADDRESS  Present 920 Buclid Street, Santa Monica, California  2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California  EMPLOYMENT  FROM TO MARK OF EMPLOYER  Present World Associates Inc. 406 Milshire Blvd., Santa Monica, California  Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles Office  California  1936 EDUCATION (Migh school, ediags, graduats work, str.)  FROM TO NAME OF SCHOOL  FROM TO NAME OF SCHOOL  PROM TO NAME OF SCHOOL  LOS Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  Military Government Jayanes Language 1944 University of Michigan University of Michigan 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science	FULL NAME O	P SPOUSE, DATE A	NO PLACE OF BIRTH, CITIZENSHIP		\$ :
PROM TO COMPLETE ADDRESS  Present 920 Buclid Street, Santa Monica, California  2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California  EMPLOYMENT  FROM TO MARK OF EMPLOYER  Present World Associates Inc. 406 Milshire Blvd., Santa Monica, California  Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles Office  California  1936 EDUCATION (Migh school, ediags, graduats work, str.)  FROM TO NAME OF SCHOOL  FROM TO NAME OF SCHOOL  PROM TO NAME OF SCHOOL  LOS Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  Military Government Jayanes Language 1944 University of Michigan University of Michigan 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science	<del></del>		RESIDENCES (Including No., and Street, Zo	ne, R.F.D., etc.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Present 920 Buclid Street, Santa Monica, California  2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California    Present   Presen		10			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TEPLOVMENT  TO RAME OF EMPLOYER COMPLETE ADDRESS  Present World Associates Inc.  406 Wilshire Blvd., Santa Monica, California  Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  COMPLETE ADDRESS  406 Wilshire Blvd., Santa Monica, California  California  Complete County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  FROM 10 NAME OF SCHOOL DESPRE OR MAJOR  1945 Stanford University Willitary Affairs Military Affairs Military Greverment Japanese Language Political Science		<del></del>			
PROOF TO MAME OF EMPLOYMENT  PROOF TO MAME OF EMPLOYEE  Present World Associates Inc.  Los Angeles County Sheriff's Annica, California  Los Angeles County Sheriff's California  California  Complete Address  Honica, California  California  California  California  Complete Address  Honica, California  California  California  Complete Address  Honica, California  California  California  California  Complete Address  Honica, California  C		Present	920 Euclid Street, Santa Moni	ca, California	.· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Present World Associates Inc.  1936  Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  Complex Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  EDUCATION (Righ school, college, graduals work, etc.)  PROM 10 NAME of school, College, graduals work, etc.)  PROM 10 NAME of School, College, graduals work, etc.)  PROM 10 NAME of School, College, graduals work, etc.)  PROM 10 NAME of School, College, graduals work, etc.)  DEGREE OR MAJOR  Military Affairs  1944 University of Virginia Military Government  1943 University of Michigan Japanese Language  1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science	1954		2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vis	ta, California	
Present World Associates Inc.  1936  Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  Complex Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  FROM 10 NAME OF SCHOOL CETES, graduats work, etc.)  PROM 10 NAME OF SCHOOL DEGREE OR MAJOR  1945  Stanford University Kilitary Affairs 1944  University of Virginia Military Government 1943  University of Michigan Japanese Language 1935  Univ. of Southern California Political Science					and the second second
Present World Associates Inc.  1936  Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  Complex Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  EDUCATION (Righ school, college, graduals work, etc.)  PROM 10 NAME of school, College, graduals work, etc.)  PROM 10 NAME of School, College, graduals work, etc.)  PROM 10 NAME of School, College, graduals work, etc.)  PROM 10 NAME of School, College, graduals work, etc.)  DEGREE OR MAJOR  Military Affairs  1944 University of Virginia Military Government  1943 University of Michigan Japanese Language  1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science		- **			
Present World Associates Inc.    Present World Associates Inc.   406 Wilshire Blvd., Santa Honica, California		1			
Present World Associates Inc.  1936  Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  Complex Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  EDUCATION (Righ school, college, graduals work, etc.)  PROM 10 NAME of school, College, graduals work, etc.)  PROM 10 NAME of School, College, graduals work, etc.)  PROM 10 NAME of School, College, graduals work, etc.)  PROM 10 NAME of School, College, graduals work, etc.)  DEGREE OR MAJOR  Military Affairs  1944 University of Virginia Military Government  1943 University of Michigan Japanese Language  1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science			ľ		*
Present World Associates Inc.    Present World Associates Inc.   406 Wilshire Blvd., Santa Honica, California	1 d	1.		o k	•
Present World Associates Inc.  1936  Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  Complex Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  Complex Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  Prom 10 MAME of school, college, graduate work, etc.)  Prom 10 MAME of school, college, graduate work, etc.)  Prom 10 MAME of school, college, graduate work, etc.)  Prom 10 MAME of school, college, graduate work, etc.)  Prom 10 MAME of school, college, graduate work, etc.)  Prom 10 MAME of school, college, graduate work, etc.)  Prom 10 MAME of school, college, graduate work, etc.)  Prom 10 MAME of school, college, graduate work, etc.)  Prom 10 MAME of school, college, graduate work, etc.)  Prom 10 MAME of school, college, graduate work, etc.)  Prom 10 MAME of school, college, graduate work, etc.)  Prom 10 MAME of school, college, graduate work, etc.)  Prom 10 MAME of school, college, graduate work, etc.)  Prom 10 MAME of school, college, graduate work, etc.)  Prom 10 MAME of school, college, graduate work, etc.)  Prom 10 MAME of school, college, graduate work, etc.)  Prom 10 MAME of school, college, graduate work, etc.)			5_011	CC	CONTINUED
Present World Associates Inc.  1936  Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  Continue California  1936  EDUCATION (Nich school, college, graduate work, etc.)  FROM 10 MAME OF SCHOOL DEGREE OR MAJOR  1945  Stanford University Inviversity Chriversity Of Virginia University of Michigan University Of Michigan Japanese Language Political Science		L	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2.0	
Present World Associates Inc.  Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  California  California  California  Commission (Righ school, college, graduals work, etc.)  FROM 10 HAME OF SCHOOL DEGREE OR MAJOR  1945 Stanford University Military Affairs 1944 University of Virginia Military Government 1943 University of Michigan Japanese Language 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science	• 1. <u>82</u>				
LOS Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California  Califo	PRODUCTION	10	RAME OF EASTLOYER	COMP	CELL ADDALES
California  California  California  California  California  California  California  California  California  Comtinued  California  Comtinued  C		Present	World Associates Inc.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
California  California  California  California  California  California  California  California  California  Comtinued  California  Comtinued  C			in a feet of the second		•
EDUCATION (Mich school, college, graduate work, etc.)  FROM:  10  MAME OF SCHOOL  PROM:  1945  Stanford University University of Virginia 1944  University of Michigan 1943  University of Michigan 1935  Univ. of Southern California  Folitical Science	<b>∵1936</b>			211 Temple Str	eet, Los Angeles
EDUCATION (Nigh school, cellage, graduate work, etc.)  FROM:  10  HAME OF SCHOOL  DEGREE OR MAJOR  1945  Stanford University University of Virginia 1944 University of Michigan 1943 University of Michigan 1943 University of Southern California Political Science			Office	Çalifornia	•
EDUCATION (Righ school, cellage, graduate work, etc.)  FROM:  10  HAME OF SCHOOL  DEGREE OR MAJOR  1945  Stanford University University of Virginia 1944 University of Wichigan 1943 University of Michigan 1943 University of Southern California Political Science		4	Faretta (1997)	661.	and the second
FROM: 10 MAME OF SCHOOL CETSUR, graduate work, etc.)  1945 Stanford University Military Affairs 1944 University of Virginia Military Government 1943 University of Michigan Japanese Language 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science				9	2
FROM: 10 MAME OF SCHOOL CETSUR, graduate work, etc.)  1945 Stanford University Military Affairs 1944 University of Virginia Military Government 1943 University of Michigan Japanese Language 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science					
FROM: 10 MAME OF SCHOOL CETSUR, graduate work, etc.)  1945 Stanford University Military Affairs 1944 University of Virginia Military Government 1943 University of Michigan Japanese Language 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science	4		U.S.	CILL 118	The second of th
FROM: 10 MAME OF SCHOOL DEGREE OR MAJOR  1945 Stanford University Military Affairs 1944 University of Virginia Military Government 1943 University of Michigan Japanese Language 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science	a .	. 3		0/	
1945 Stanford University 1944 University of Virginia 1943 University of Michigan 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science				<i>\oldsymbol{O}</i> .	Commenso
1945 Stanford University 1944 University of Virginia 1943 University of Michigan 1935 Univ. of Southern California  Military Affairs Military Government Japanese Language Political Science	· V	• .	EDUCATION (High school, college, gradue	fe work, etc.)	
1944 University of Virginia Military Government 1943 University of Michigan Japanese Language 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science	FROM	10	MAME OF SCHOOL	DEGI	POLNE SO BE
1943 University of Michigan Japanese Language 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science					
1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science					
<b>Р</b> сонтичес	1841 1844	1935	Univ. of Southern California	Political Scie	4
			•		E CONLINATED
	Major in A	Army Reserve	(Pile 0504248)		N. C.
Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248)					(1)
		1		0 1 MAY 1	965
Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248)				V <del>-</del>	
Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248)			CHAIL PROPERTY BUSINESS CONT.	Barrier CA CA	and the Vital and A
					20 an
01 MAY 1969 Reserved		and the second second		en de la companya de Mariana de la companya de la c	-6 W;
	10.000			<b>"大学"的</b> 对	& 9 APR toco
O 1 MAY 1969 Reserved					CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
O 1 MAY 1969 Reserved	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			

ORM 180 USE PREVIOUS

はは

(4-43)

- The State of State

•		mostly but DATA	AGENCY MO.
•		BIOGRAPHIC DATA	No. Presente
		NAME - MIDDLE NAME	3. DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH
ALIAGES	MC DORALD, H	lugh C.	16 May 1913; Hopkins, Hinn.
1	- 4/1/2°	1971	M US
FULL HAME O	P SPOUSE DATE	IND PLACE OF BIRTH, CITIZENSHIP	
	· ••• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
FROM	1 70	RESIDENCES (Including Ho., and Street, Lo	LETE ADDRESS
to grand	Present	920 # Buclid Street, Santa	·
1954	· · · · · ·	2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vi	,
•		and the second section is	and the second of the second o
ā. , ,			
	`		
4	arribar par may a managan managan par sa	Complete the second of the sec	
	1	177 C 127 78 PH	Сонтиние
	1717 1011 101	EMPLOYMENT	
PROS	to	HAME OF EMPLOYER	COMPLETE ADDRESS
4.	Present	World Associates Inc.	406 Wilshire Blvd., Santa Monica, California
1936	1967	Los Angeles County Sheriff's	
	and give the second	Office	California
	mater resembles some materials	and the comment of the section of th	
<b>5</b> .	• • •		
5°.			CONTINUED
		EDUCATION (High school, college, gradua	ile work, etc.)
PROM	10	MAINE OF SCHOOL	DEGREE OR MAJOR
	1945 1944 1943 1935	Stanford University University of Virginia University of Michigan Univ. of Southern California	Military Affairs Military Government Japanese Language Political Science
ADDITIONAL I	PERTINENT INFOR	MATION, INCLUDING FULL NAME, CITIZENSMI	P DATA ON PARENTS AND CHILDREN.
<del></del> )	Major in Areq	y Reserve (File 0504248)	0 1 WAY 1969
		And the state of the property and the state of the state	EENED ATEA
			DRIEFING
in gardigay			
	া (এইড়েড়িজিল্ল হা ফুটাইনি ১৮০ চনত তুলিক		7: 2-52872 5 MAY CONTINUED

<u>a de la composition de la com</u>

44. MA

· ....

TO: ..

Chief, Contact Division, 00

DATE: 8 November 1954

FROM:

Chief, Security Division, 50

SUBJECT:

MoDONALD, High C. 33-10772

A-46188 MACTIVE

Reference is made to your request for a security check on the Subject person as a potential source of foreign intelligence information.

Based on information available as a result of our checks, Subject has been placed in the designated category:

Approved - Subject may be given information classified up to and including SECRET.

Approved (Caution) - Subject may be given information classified up to and including SECRET provided discretion is exercised in development as a source.

Limited - Subject may be given information classified up to and including CONFIDENTIAL.

Disapproved - Subject may not be furnished any classified information.

Any pertinent information developed on Subject and not set forth in the data sheet furnished by your Division, is set forth below, or in an attachment. This additional information is for your confidential use only and is not to be disseminated outside of CIA.

It is to be noted that our checks were made on the basis of the identifying information you furnished, as outlined below, or in an attachment to this memorandum. Should it be disclosed that this information is erroneous or that Subject is known by a different name, this Division should be notified immediately.

Ermal P. Geiss

749

C 6 1954

or a make of

OE

F CONFIDENTIAL T

29 July 1954

A-46188 Bugh

HOLOHALD

16 Fay 1913

Sopkins, Minn.

Œ

Present 3001 Colonial Ave., Mar Vista, California

Los Angeles County Cheriff's Office (Main Office)

211 Temple Street Los Angeles, Calif.

1935, Univ. of Southern Calif, Political Science; 1943, University of Eichigan, Japanese Language; 1944, University of Virginia, Kilitary Government; 1945, Stanford University, Killtary Affairs

Major in Army Reserve (File 050-248)

Prior material on this source was retired to Records 17 and Job 60-018. Center under Box , and has subsequently been destroyed in accordance with the disposition instructions authorized in the DCS Records Control Schedule.

BUSINESS:

Subject is with:

All-98-59 - World Associates, Inc., Santa Monica, California

UNITED STATES COVERNMENT

## Memorandum

LA 416-70

TO Director, DCS OSS (Walker) ATTH

DATE: 15 May 70

Chief, Los Angeles Office

SUBTECT: Case 52722

- 1. John Purfey passed the attached to me on Saturday, 9 Hay. FYI I would like to comment as follows.
- 2. (Item 1) It was Herbert White, not Beske, who reported on the new radical group at Pitzer; source Wa doubt that we can obtain much more in response to CI/SO questions. He will try, but with caution, since we are dealing with a young, obvious we think he is back at Cornell. liberal female. As for Our report to you covered all we know to date.
- (Item 2) R. D. Beske will try and determine what he can about at UCLA. If everything appears favorable and we can clear we may contact. However, they are unknown to us. Ask CI/SO what they can tell us about them. It will help.
- 4. (Items 3, 4, 5, 6) These people unknown to us. Who are they? Where did Furfey get their names? What does he know about them? that does he want us to do about them?
- 5. (Item 7) As I have reported, I will not personally contact The FBI regards him as unsuitable to help them and, based upon their assessment, I will not serve any requirements on him. (Sorry my memo cm this had an incomplete sentence.)
  - (Item 8) Anguer is "no".

and the second of the second o

- (Item 9) I have contacted Reid and reported.
- (Item 10) Joseph Charles' PHS sent in 14 May.
- 9. (Item 11) I have told Purfey that Hugh McDonald is an opinionated, egotistical ass who refuses to provide any data to support his statements, thereby making it impossible to assess the information he supplies.
- 10. (Item 12) Beaks says the chance of Baum providing anything is questionable.

Francisco State | Contract | Cont

11. (Item 13) I have finally figured out Furfey's Mest Pointer. During one of our initial conversations I facetiously remarked, in response to types he was looking for, that what he wanted was a red, white and blue Negro, a graduate of West Point, who is now in the export-import business dealing with Africa.

12. (Item 14) I told Purfey on Saturday that the local OS people are and have been in contact with the LAPD and the Sheriff's Office on militant matters; that the OS people are known as Agency; that OS is reporting whatever they learn and for us to involve ourselves would be confusing and duplicative. If Purfey wants to know what OS is getting, tell him to contact Ralph True in Headquarters/OS. Purfey might want to consider having his requirements levied on OS.

13.	(Item 15)	Beske reports	nothing new,	and not	likely to be
anything	soon on the		affair.		has changed
jobs and	is too busy	to do much.			j .

14. (Item 16) Beske reports Gonzales may have something on V.B. but he doubts it. He will check.

15. (Item 17) I told Furfey that I do not want to get involved in any activity that would put us in the position of being accused of investigating militants. We are on thin ice as it is. Therefore, DeVanon will not be asked to follow up on "Compton" contacts and we will depend on OS police contacts.

tachment: Merce copy of Furfey's notes

RPBL/vla

Pile: C-52722

literatura prilipering agrap olimber and a trappeting frequencial construction for the file

MLA 00-A(S) 322/26389-69

10 September 1969

SUBJECT:

World Associates, Inc.

DCS Case 53199

- 1. On 4 September 1969, Chief, LAFO, met with Hugh C. McDonald, President of World Associates Inc. A former law enforcement officer (Chief of Detectives, Los Angeles County Sheriffs' Office, retired) he has an excellent reputation among law enforcement agencies. He has cooperated with the Agency fully in the past. He is a cleared source of LAFO/DCS.
- 2. Since his retirement McDonald has started World Associates Inc., a company with two divisions, the Security Division and the Aircraft Division.
- 3. The Security Division provides, so its primary service, a bank security system, designed to provide banking institutions with a means to control and curtail losses from fraud and robbery.
- 4. The Aircraft Division was set up because of the exclusive contract World Associates has with the Hughes Tool Company (Hughes Aircraft) for the sale of helicopters to law enforcement agencies, to operate a helicopter pilot training school for municipal and other law enforcement agencies and to handle the installation of helicopter patrol systems. This contract applies to ell countries except the US. McDonald said he expects to sell the Hughes Model 300 helicopter to foreign law enforcement agencies. None of these has been sold abroad, with the exception of the Philippines. He will have to open up offices in order to demonstrate, sell and arrange for servicing of the helicopters. A helicopter pilot-salesman and a technical representative would be needed at a beginning cost of about \$18,000 per year. McDonald said he would have a good, plausible reason for setting up such an office in Hong Kong, not only to sell and service police helicopters in the Crown Colony, but also to use as a base for other Asian country activities. McDonald expects to start exploring the foreign police potential for helicopters in the near future, beginning with a trip to South America.
- 5. The possibility of using foreign offices to promote the activities of the Security Division of the company also exists.
- 6. Currently, McDonald is in Hawaii and is exploring the possibility of setting up a police intelligence school in Hawaii to train police officers from Asian countries.
- 7. Attached are copies of data pertaining to prospectus, products, services. etc.

8

Consideration of the party of the contract of

- end -

S-E-C-R-E-T

Annight of the second s

PS E C R E T El<del>alent a</del>rk so cité contectavosellacion serva

CONTACTO/LOS ANGELES

THOM . 000 PRODUCTION

WEN CASE 32872 - Julian C. 1200 9510 - 40860 AUCOCIATES 1901, SANTA

MONICA, CALIFORNIA OFFERD IT ASSEM MEERCY CARDED CASE 14441)

THIS IS NEW CASE OPENED TO YOUR CEFICE.

OF IDENTI-KIT. MORE RECENTLY INVOLVED IN OPERLOPMENT OF POSITIVE VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM (NOT TO BE CONFUSED WITH MOTOR PRINTS).

SUBJECT PLANNING MORE RECENTLY INVOLVED IN OPERLOPMENT OF POSITIVE PRINTS).

SUBJECT PLANNING MORE INSTITUTIONS. FOREIGH MINISTRY'S.

PORTION RUGINESS AND BANKING INSTITUTIONS. FOREIGH MINISTRY'S.

POLICE ORGANIZATION AND FRIENDLY INTELLIGENCE SERVICES. IN APPRECIATION FOR PAST ASSISTANCE PROVIDED NIM BY ISOMORD FOR DEVELOPMENT OF IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM TO INTERESTED CS COMPONENTS AND TO SERVICE OPERATIONAL REQUIREMENTS WHICH MAY BE OF INTEREST TO ISOMORDAL TO MINISTELL WITH MINISTRY AND TO THE SUBJECT PLANS TO MINISTRANCE, IN CONNECTION WITH MINISTRY AND ADMINISTRANCE WEEKS. PLEASE CONTACT SUBJECT, ORDAIN ITERESARY AND ADMINISTRANCE WEEKS. PLEASE CONTACT SUBJECT.

PAGE 2 CONTACTS/VASHINGTON 83082 S E C R E T

MIS VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM AND OTHERS AND MAY WISH TO TACK

HIM WITH POSSIBLE OPS REQUIREMENTS. SUBJECT NOUTS DOE SECURITY

APPROVED (CAUTION) CLEARANCE (DEC 1934) WHICH SHOULD BE UPDATED.

PLEASE EXPEDITE.

79-01-12

व १ १ म्हरी Jac Level 2901

Il has weeked for a res LA Belier Dect - thing I eliliationer Was werke tw/ army intelligence - In fouch with unservered - doubloped method of Voice electification used by banks. Know people throughout would. last month brusings on luxuis DD/P Than to coes - Hugh medowald -New & Epidenisligned He dies done lærk en electilet for TSD- Eyears a go Who Alund he talk to If a'l lait direct hear he lossel methods.

10/27/70 Called Joe Terek/ORD I know Joe Teres from previous encounters. He has been trying to peddle Hugh Mc Donald to various elements of the Agency without success. TSD has no interest as I checked it again with West/TSD-MPS. I strongly urged Teres to channel him to John Schubert-IANO so that we can establish what he has on his mind and just what he wants. Subject's file contains information of little or no value from proving contacts.

gee derek afol 02D-Tikilite Derrell-

4-61-88

OLC 70-0857

9 December 1970

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

A46.88

SUBJECT: Meeting with Mr. Hugh C. McDonald, President of World Associates Inc.

Ms,149859

1. In response to a request from Mr. Killgore, on the staff of Senator Barry Goldwater (R., Ariz.), I met with Mr. Hugh C. McDonald at the Madison Hotel this afternoon. McDonald explained that he is in the banking and security business, having previously worked in the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Office. He also said he had a contractual relationship with the Agency some years ago and served as chief of security for Senator Goldwater during his campaign for the presidency in 1963.

2. Mr. McDonald talked this morning with Senator Coldwater about his interest in meeting with someone from the Agency to discuss a report which he has prepared on the subject of highly sensitive Soviet bacteriological warfare activities on the island of Vozrozhdeniya in the Aral Sea. McDonald said he originally became aware of the existence of the secret Soviet activity in this locality while in Europe on a business trip. He decided to follow it up and was referred from one contact to another until he was virtually at the Russian border and decided he had investigated the matter as far as he fall he could without the possibility of personal risk. McDonald pointed out that the information in his report was obtained from sources who spoke freely to him without any remuneration whatsoever. He added that he understood from some of his sources that they had been in touch with the Agency or with U.S. intelligence representatives and had become reluctant to deal further with these representatives because they were not treated properly by them and the sources feared the Agency had been penotrated by Soviet agents.

SEGRET

and which was the second of the second of

The state of the s

with the second of the second

- 3. The reasons for McDonald's contact with us are threefold:
- a. After preparing the 65-page report (a copy of which he gave me) he became concerned that publication of this document might not be in the national interest. He is anxious for our advice on this.
- b. He is interested in knowing whether the information is reasonably accurate. He quite naturally does not want to publish a story that contains errors.
- c. He is interested in knowing whether the Agency wants to delve further into this matter.
- 4. With regard to the possible publication of the report, McDonald said he planned to talk in very general terms this afternoon with representatives of <u>Time/Life</u>. He will make no commitments to them and will treat his meeting as strictly exploratory. It is McDonald's opinion that the story would appeal to publishers and would bring approximately \$200,000 to \$300,000.
- 5. Mr. McDonald claims he has no real interest in pursuing this subject further unless the Agency feels there is real merit in it. He said his courses are "wide open" and he is confident that further information could be developed although he has no direct contact with them as individuals and would probably have to go through the same laborious process of contacting one person through another as he did before.
- 6. McDonald plane to leave Washington tomorrow, but ead he could stay in town through Friday if this was necessary. He said he came here for the express purpose of discussing this report with us. He said he did not consider Senator Goldwater a personal friend, but indicated he had traveled thousands of miles with the Senator during his presidential campaign and although he argued with him on many subjects had a very high regard for him. It was agreed that I would get the report in the hands of the appropriate Agency people as soon as possible and attempt to give him a preliminary reaction some time tomorrow.

7. The report has been forwarded to Dr. Karl Weber, of OSI, for review. A check with the Domestic Contact Service disclosed that McDonald had been a contact of the California Fleid Office and, although considered by DC5 to be somewhat of a phony and a nuisance, his clearances were verified by them. McDonald does not appear to me to be a crackpot although I have not read his report. He gave no indication at this meeting of making a "pitch." He appeared concerned about the information he has uncovered and seems to want to do what is right under the circumstances. Mr. Killgore, in Senator Goldwater's office, has asked that we give him a followup report on our contact with McDonald.

76/ GEOMOE L. CARY, JR.

GEORGE L. CARY, JR. Deputy Legislative Counsel

## Distributions

Orig. - Subj.

1 - Dr. Weber (OSI)

1 - Chrono

-I - DCS

OLC/GLC:re (11 Dec 70)

**高兴基础设计器设计分别 并没有证明** 

SECRET

R-5/055 | Stelson

15 April 1970

MERCHANDIN FOR THE RECORD

Subject: Hugh McDonald/Telephone Conversation 13 April 1970

Bugh McDonald telephoned and informed that, "a reliable source" told him that a sum of "several million" dollars had been transferred to the Cathay Bank (Los Angeles) from the Fer East for the Commercial Bank of Sueden. He commented that it may be the first substantial payment to militant groups throughout the world from the Bed Chinese. The information was about 10-12 days old as of 13 April 1970, he informed me. Seconds of his refusal to provide any data concerning his sources in the past, I makely thanked him for the information.

R. P. B. LOHMARN

BPBL/bas

File: Case 52722 World Associates, Inc.

SECRET

· 医克里特氏病 医多种动物

e 70 et 1 Europe et from autocontin Opphysiciae and opphysiciae

and the second s

Subject: World Associates, Inc. (Hugh McDonald)

- 1. McDonald asked me to meet with him on 24 Mar 70. I did. He started the conversation by stating, "We are getting bigger all the time and are on the way of becoming the largest, private intelligence organization in the world. And we are picking up intelligence that I want to pass to someone, anyone in government. I feel you should get it."
- 2. At this point I commented that I appreciated his feeling but wondered if he could provide some basis for information passed to us that would permit some evaluation, such as type of person who provided him the information, when, where and his evaluation of his source. McDonald "blew his cool". He said if he did so, we would figure out who his source was and contact the source directly and push the source around to get what we wanted. I told McDonald we did not push people around; that I had personally heard the Director comment years ago that he would not permit any pressure on anyone, anytime, anywhere. McDonald replied, "Then he has changed. I know that people have been pushed around by CIA". I asked who, when and where. He replied it happened after WMII in "1947, 48 or 50 in connection with the Katyn Massacro investigation". I told him that to the best of my knowledge we had nothing to do with the Katyn inquiries; that it was a Congressional Commission that looked into the matter.
- 3. I asked McDonald if he felt he could not trust us then why bother to pass along information to us. He said that he wants the government to have the information that he feels is important; that he trusts me to pass it along; that he keeps a record of what he passes to us in the event it is ever said he had information and failed to pass it along.
- 4. McDonald then proceeded to tell me that "new, short, fat missiles" have been shipped into Cuba; that they are so-called defensive missiles but are a type that can take a "multi-head offensive warhead". The shipment to Cuba from the USSR took place three-four months ago. These new type missiles can reach targets in the US.
- 5. Next, McDonald said that there are two sets of people involved in the current boobings of banks, offices, etc. One is a racial group made up of black militants and the other a group of white US and Canadian trained "sappers" who aim at disrupting everything. He stated that he

has a list of large companies to be targeted in this area (probably the All Points Bulletin I received 10 days ago which listed four companies).

- 6. Again, McDonald said he would not reveal his sources or anything about them that would enable us to identify them.
- 7. McDonald went on to say, "We are spending a lot of money on a lot of computes to obtain intelligence." When asked for some details he backed off and said they were just starting and had to be careful how much they speat.
- 8. A little later on he spoke of talking to a 20 year old senior who had been in his office and the attitude expressed by this student about young people and the establishment (this could be one of his impaccable sources of information).
- 9. Exponsible them said his organization had gathered together some fivery interesting statistics on student protests." He said there are 25 million college students; one-quarter of these are freshmen who do not involve themselves; one-half of the 25 million are sophomores and juniors. These are the real source of trouble. The seniors are concerned about graduation and a job and inclined to forget protests and lean towards the establishment as of now. However, as time passes and students are promoted by the time they will become students they will remember being part of a protest, their pictures being on file and will feel they will never get a job and will, therefore, become part of the permanent anti-establishment group. (These "statistics" were not supported by any written reports or other data.)
- 10. During the conversation McDonald said that, "Nixon personally sent 20 Washington people out to me to consult with us on a program."
  Further remarks revealed that the Washington, DC police department was contacted by one of McDonald's people in an attempt to sell a helicopterpolice patrol training program.
  - 11. Obviously, Madonald is overly impressed with himself; is prome to a high degree of exaggeration and truth-stretching; is not inclined to cooperate fully and one should be careful not to be taken in by him.

R. P. B. LOHMANN

RPBL/sg

THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

cc: DCS, International Division (Heller)
DCS, Services Division

File: World Associates, Inc.

. 2 .

5-17-1

SECRET

F.4-61-88

LA-254-70

Director, DCS for Soviet Bloc Division

18 March 1970

Chief, Los Angeles Office

USSR/China Tension

h

- 1. Hugh C. McDonald, World Associates, Inc., Santa Monica, a former Deputy Sheriff of Los Angeles County and nos in a private detective-security business, telephoned me on 17 March 1970. He said he has learned from "an impeccable source" that, "by August 1970 the USSR will hit China." Also, that the Soviets have solved the problems they have been having with their MIRV system.
- 2. McDonald refused to provide any information concerning the qualifications of his source to provide reliable data. In fact, he became a bit vexed when the matter was brought up.
- 3. I regard Hobonald as a prima donna, an opportunist and one inclined to exaggerate. However, I pess the above along for the record.

KING TOTAL

terja kindakunigania pi siaga genjawakana sa genindi ana padasahan ing libahar pada

R. P. B. LORDIAND

RPBL/bas

File: World Associates, Inc. (Hugh C. McDocald)

SECRET

COOP 1

Colored for according to the colored

9 100, Services 4-61-88

e germent til kall skriver fra til skriver fra

23 January 1970

Subject: (World Associates Cluck Medonald, Proprietor)

- I. On 13 January 1970, at the request of historial, I met with him for funch. He went into the same routine about his organization and inferioring appearing throughout the world in various countries in connection with bank security work. Quartical specifically on this security designation, he information that he hered to work with the Bank of America and Banker-Dank of Rechester, New York, in casting up security measures that would never a couplificated lesses in foreign countries. In arranging to do this, he cald that he was planning to put few enforcement officers on the payroll in feweries countries who would have access to government information and who would, in turn, act in lisioen for him with banks that right be honoring such credit cards, or merchants, in various cities in the country.

  Basically, he said that if a credit card is stolen or fraudulently issued and used, and once his organization is notified through his law enforcement employed, he would notify all the banks, hotels, etc., in the city to be on the clear and not charge anything to such card.
- 2. The trend of the conversation indicated that Majorald was again seabled some desistance from the Agency in catting up his organization. I asked him whether or not he had gotten it off the ground as yet and he said he had not, but that he was planning a twip to Europe sometime in Pebruary 1970 during which he heped to sign up law enforcement officers in different cities to work for him. He satisfyates that he will pur these excepts on a monthly retainer. He feels he will have a real intelligence forganization going in different countries that will provide communic, political, and other types of information. Obviously, Majorald has not yet; made any firm errongements with the Boah of America or Inter-Bask.
- 3. I told McDoneldthat I had previously forwarded information concerning his plans to my hoodquarters and that the reply I had received was that, instance as his organization had law enforcement affiliations that is weekled be of to interest to the Agency. ReDenald then switched the convergence conflictly and said that no was merely interested in informing us of the existence of his organization abread. On this basis, I said that I would be glad to make a record of the conversation.

Copy F: 149859

CANCELLA CONTRACTOR OF THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

4. After meeting with Notionald on two occasions now I have come to the conclusion that he has some grandings plans but has nothing to book them up.

r. P. e. longin

EPUL/bas

cc: ECS, Services Division

File: GEN/Morld Associates

Cief, los lageles Field Office-

15 Catabar 1969

Director, Domestic Contact Service, CSS

Case 53,199

1. The leads which you have forwarded in response to this case have been very much appreciated by Cover Staff. The following comments have been received concerning several of these leads:

a. MA-00-A(S)-322/26383-65 and liked M-716-68/211222 and Source. Cover Staff has received preliminary security reading of Mach Blums had Security has again brought up the derogatory information which you have on file. To get fell CSA on Birns to override this former report would require extensive field investigation. Maylor does not feel that he wants to subject Mr. Birns to this type investigation so Cover will not pursue this lead.

Focuse of Mr. Much 6. Monardia former less enforcement career and his continuing involvement in that field, this lead will not be purposed 1688

c. MLA-CO-A(2)-322/26684-69 Purer Sound Cover
Staff would be interested in purcoing this load if we could pinpoint fewer committing officials for Great's specific interest. A Cover commitment within an organization is on a "need-to-know" basis, to those officials who would be directly concerned in backstopping the consistent. Would you placed review this organization and if the committeing officials can be limited plane-identify then and provide biographic data if we do not have the biographic data evailable in Bradenaters files.

d. Mano For The Eccori, 12 September 1950 Eartern Sports Clethes. Tais look very interesting and Color Staff Is processing clearance of it. For European September 1950 (1956)

e. IA-752-69 Mr. Enrold Natton, Jarining Associates (Canada) Ltd. This leed converted to Cover Staff in response to a different requirement (case not open to your office). It was decided that Mr. Netton would not fit the Cover requirement so this lead has been forwarded to the area dask for employee for

~ 7 all justs 1

Sale records

2. Thank you for your response to this ease. We would appreciate any additional data you can provide on (c) above and we will try to keep you advised of further interest in leads which you forward.

JUES R. MINERY

LiGrent/ba

7.7.7

el Beste vers et Blacket (1964) de teter e riche e vers riche e s'elle e de l'element de l'entre de l'element

and the second s

S E C R E I 831338Z SEP 69 CITE CONTACTS/WASHINGTON 84855 CONTACTS (OS ANGELES)

FROM 035 (NUSULIN)

CLOSED CASE 52.872 - HUGH C. MODONALD MORLD ASSOCIATES, INC.

REF: LANS 3223

ON MATTERS OF INTEREST TO ORD. HOWEVER, THIS INTEREST DOES NOT
PRESENTLY HAVE ANYTHING TO DO WITH MCCONALD'S TRIP ARROAD. THERE IS
NO OBJECTION WHATEVER TO YOUR SRIEFING OR DEBRIEFING OF MCCONALD ON
POSSIBLE FPI POTENTIAL. TEREK PLAND TO BE IN YOUR AREA ASAIN IN
ABOUT THREE WEEKS TO DISCUSS EAD MATTERS WITH MCCONALD AND WILL
CONTINUE TO MEET WITH NIM AND TO DISCUSS FELATED ACTIVITIES. WE HAVE
BEEN ASSURED THAT MCCONALD'S RELATIONSHIP WITH ORD, AND POSSIBLY
OTHER CS COMPONENTS WILL IN NO WAY CONFLICT WITH YOUR INTENDED USE
OF MCCONALD, AS A SOURCE OF FRI. MCCONALD IS REITHER A CONTRACTOR
HOR A CONSULTANT FOR DOSSIT.



Mrs 29 3 c2 FH 63

Charita

S E C R E T 291840Z AUG 69 CITE CONTACTS/LOS ANGELES 6223 CONTACTS/WASHINGTON

T0::055

SUBJECT: CASE 52872 (CLOSED)

I HAVE AN APPOINTMENT WITH HUGH MODONALD FOR SEPTEMBER 4 TO DISCUSS HIS TRAVEL ABROAD. HE INDICATED HE HAS BEEN DISCUSSING HIS TRIP WITH "PEOPLE IN WASHINGTON". I GOT THE IDEA THAT ISDICARD ARE THE "PEOPLE" AND THAT THEY MAY HAVE THOUGHTS ABOUT BRIEFING HIM. IF SO I DO NOT WANT TO APPEAR HOT WITTING TO THE DEGREE OF STUPIDITY. PLEASE DETERMINE IF DEVISET ELEMENTS ARE PLANNING TO TASK MODONALD IN ANY WAY CONCERNING HIS TRIP FOR I WANT TO DETERMINE IF HIS TRIP OFFERS ANY POTENTIAL FOR FEI. ALSO, PLEASE DETERMINE IF MODONALD IS A DOVISAT CONSULTANT OR CONTRACTOR.



Mrs 25 3 cs FN 169

COSTACTS/LOS ANGSLES

FROM OSS (MUSULIN)

CASE 52, 872 - MUSH C. MCCONALO MORLO ADDOCIATES INC.

REFSE WASH-B3082 AND HANG-3577

FROM ORD, WHO MAY HAVE OVERESTISATED ACCOMAND S ENTHUSIVE TO BE OF SERVICE TO HIS FORMER BENEFACIORS. WE ARE FOLLIGG TRAVERO COMPONENTS TO DETERMINE RESPONSE TO HIS OFFER TO COME TO VASHINGTON ON R MAY AS INDICATED IN SECOND RUF. BELIEVE SITH VE SHOULD HAVE REETING OF MINDS ON EXTENT AND SCOPE TO WHICH ACCORDED VOLLD ASSERT O DISCUSS OR DEMONSTRATE HIS VOICE IDENT SYSTEM WITH ACCEPT REPRESENTATIVES, WHO ARE GUALIFIED TO DISCUSS SUCH MATTERS FROM A SECURITY STANDPOINT. THE ITINESARY OF HIS VOSED TRIP IS IMPORTANT OF HIS VOSED TRIP IS IMPORTANT OF THE NOT A PRESSING MATTER AT THIS TIME. IF IMED IS SUFFICIENT OPERATIONAL INTEREST, WE CAN SERVE RECUIREMENTS LATER WHEN MORE ISFORMATION IS AVAILABLE REGARDING HIS SO CALLED WORLD TOUR IN THE FALL. SHOULD MCDONALD BE DISPOSED TO COME TO WASHINGTON D.C. WE WILL MAKE THE NECESSARY ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE APPOINTMENT AND INTERDUCTION TO ISD/ORD REPS. HIS POINT OF CONTACT WOULD BE DESIVES (MUSULIN)

WHOSE OFFICE TELEPHONE CAN BE FURGISHED TO SHOULD. WHEN WE LEARN NAMES OF THOSE WHO WISH TO ATTEND MEETING WITH ROWNELD, WE WILL. BE GLAD, TO FURNISH NAMES BUT THE CONTACTING ARRAYSEMENTS ABOVE MENTIONED WILL REMAIN INTACT. SHOULD TODORALD INDICATE SIGNS OF ANY DISPLEASURE WITH INESE ARRANGEMENTS OR SHOW RELUCTANCE TO DISCUSS HIS VOICE IDENT SYSTEM AND/OR OTHER GADGETS WHICH MAY BE OF INTEREST TO CIA, WOULD SUGGEST DISENGAGEMENT. DOS/LOGISTIC SECURITY BRANCH.

INFORMED THEY HOLD TOP SECRET CLEARANCE ON SUBJECT SINCE 1961.

PAGE 2 COSTACTS/VASRINGTON 83858 S F

SECRET

...

HUGH C. MCSONALS, WCHLO ANGCIATES 1NC., 18FOW 3 TE MAN 3 GREEN C. TRUCKES 15976NC 3 TE MAN 3

SOUTACTS ANGRALS, NORLS ANGRALS THO., LEFTWAT 20 TE THAT 30%
HUGH C. MCBOMALS, WORLS ANGRALS THO., LEFTWAT 30%

THE STATEST CLARSINGINGS RILD BY BAY ZWIFIDZ 1 2 8 0 3 5

53. 10. EE 11 32. Ball

ger A Green

82-10-1.1

STULL!

Chief, TSD/MPS

22 April 1969

ATTN :

Director, Domestic Contact Service

A46166 De To Recenter

DCS Case 52872 - liugh C. McDonald - Morld Associates, Inc.) Santa Monica,

California, Offers to Assist Agency

l. Subject is well known to TSD and GRD components as developer of Identi-kit. More recently he has been involved in developing a positive voice identification system (not to be confused with voice prints). McDonald is willing to demonstrate this system to interested TSD consumers and other components of the Agency. More importantly, subject is planning a world tour of foreign ministries, banking and business institutions, police organizations and friendly intelligence services, to demonstrate his various products. Subject's itinerary has not been firmed up but will be available when plans are completed for the world tour. He plans to be in Washington on other business matters in the next three weeks and would be glad to demonstrate his voice identification system to TSD and GRD representatives and accept any operational requirements which may be generated by appropriate TSD consumers, in connection with his world tour.

- 2. We would appreciate TSD's reaction to Mr. McNonald's offer and some indication of the number of Agency representatives who would be interested in secting with Mr. McDonald in mashington, D. C.
- 3. Further inquiries should be directed to George S. Husulin, DCS, Operational Support Staff, Extension 2268.

JAMES R. HURPHY

GSMusulin/js cc: Services Div. (Control)

SPOTE:

tidel, but built files bulden ber L. Chartest is a provincian from the Office of Rectalant experies makes with the top health billing bearings. have a second fable of party as a contract of while to cultural by promoter. & De par harmin, of in hain but made's District, Caralla Class Hall populat, has classif excessed film Classification by Alexander Gentle 22 of Fil purious for exist eta Cit Citala en ma cita la ca in latinga. le Commencial balls A. Read was the provide but an est with a con of \$110 to this out of our way this ery to be seed in his regard to Co ha faring fails harried. In this water this can be desired to pay of the test included, but it may create on a and the contraction of the second contraction of the contraction of th er distribution critors to too for incide faltes distributed ent this on my to make all the the third of the continued CONTRACTOR OF COMMENTS. 

Chief. The/Security

Chief, Security Staff, GL

Ideati-Kit

Mono from Chief, TSD/Secratty, to Chief, 85/CL, dated 21 Moreh 1960. Subject as above.

- 1. On 5 April 1260 the understand interviewed Chief Mais A. Holosald, Los Angeles County Sheriffs Department, in his office, 134 135, May Court House Evilding, lossed at 111 Sorth Hill Street, Les Angeles, California. (Pelephone: MAGISON 5-1414, Extension 61401.)
- 2. The attached "Vess Building" article taken from the Vehrony 1960 issue of the Totopos and Fernalce Kajasine, was reviewed and discused. Alof federald stated that he was course of the article and had talked with Mr. Courtism Orong, Selon Manager of Amesond Leginograd Projected, recercia, the installan of union vittes by an are of the U. S. into ligerce .
- 3. The article was written by a free lame reporter by the name of Joseph Frank, writer Joseph Frank was present at a press posting in Cifer Felipsid's office at the time the information regarding the Identihit was rade public, however, thief kelocald ande it very class that the spensor of the progres was not mentioned and that a general figure of \$60,000 to \$65,000 was given as the cost of the project. Chief ReDonald thought back and then stated that he had assounced the speasor as toing Par Lestern customer".
- 6. Calef Echmald stated that he was at a complete loss as to how the writer essectated the spenser with may intelligence communit of the government. Be believed that it was a "shot in the dark" assumption by writer Joseph Frank.
- . Chief ReDesald was very such disturbed by this article and stated that if he could uncover our information regarding seem he would promptly notify the appropriate Agency persons.

* *		. <b>6</b> . A	1040 e	<b></b>	izaci inter		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
-	0. 64	. O MAST	. Iyou, L	TA MOUNT	rSusa maes	ATERES		_
							to colfastroc	
26 Je	DURTY.	1960. 🗌					r end e secre	
otres	east w	es takes	from hi	R.		النبوقي م	<u>ា</u>	`
				1.1.	( )	ji U. 244	25/4	60
				and the second of the second		(	Copy frig	7
		والمنافرة	以为自由	of the property	e v ris Gildelander	Standard Harrist Commence	Copy from	
							1.19. Gpa	
					**	111	L AR	5
artika series				المنابعين أمرورية إلان	والمنافقة فالمافوة المنافقة والمنافقة	110	77-28	4

Political for the first of the

worked in the go	l assumed that the Lacu	, D. C., and he stated that this	
6. When reporter between written by him w word. He did be	April 1957 and Decemb Fore under bis true name	goles, he worked as a free lense or 1957. So stated that all orticles a and that no "pos-name" was over	B
mers express fr	office, but did not 1 m discussed.  ut he uses in connecti me of the releases rev madents quotes	a very close contact with Hr. Myong adjects if the subject of the identi- gave the undersigned the attended on with his publicity progres. It wal known interests however, the as stating "the pilot model	•
		E. Edward Joseph Samuel Special Contract of Figure 1 & South 1 & S	
IPPROVED:			

1 - Addresses w/a
1 - Chief, Fid, CS (Atta: Fr. Beardines)
1 - Chief, E3/Fhy8D/OS wo/s
1 - Rr. Travis, CO/O
1 - Co. file (Terressed)w/s

HH-6122

	(wher	Filled	m)	<u> </u>	7-61-	80
PROCE	SS SHEET FOR DOMÉSTI	C CON	TACT SER	VICE COLI	LECTIONS	
FOI	R FIELD USE DNLY			FOR HE	ADDIJARTERS USE ON	LY
A. FIELD B. FEPORT	C-FEO. CODE D. CA	(E	E. RE	CEIVED	01010103	
OFFICE NUMBER		BER	uo.	DA. 10	A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	
नवारक विज्ञान	ECHOZ MON	119 20	<u> </u>	3 24 25 25	28 2: 15 31 32	
		777	HH	1111		
	. 1	99	kibb	t b   9	2 6 3 8 9 6	gill
	<del></del>	┸╌┸	4.1.1.		<del>┨╼┸╍</del> ╁╌┸╌╂╼	
F. SUBJECT AND AREA	-1				DISSEM	RELEASED
	World Associates, I	n.c			series	MO SA. 11
<u></u>		• • •	•		37 30 30	40 41 42 43 4
•	•					Lalalake
	<u> </u>					
G. CONTACT (Name, Title, Orga	nization, Address)	,	MDIAIDAY P	0.	45 TYPE OO-E	48 5135611
Hugh C. McDonald,	President	- 1		•	GRAPHICS, MAPS	
World Associates,	Inc.		<del></del>	···	S PUBLICATIONS.	111
406 Wilshire Blvd.		ī	RGANIZATIO	N NO	SUBJECT . see	<del></del>
Santa Monica, Cali	formia 90401	. [			47 48 49 55 mgil s	5 - 101010
		<del>i.</del>	NDIVIDUAL N	10.		P
H. SOURCE (Name, Time, Organi	EGINON, MEGITARI	l'			0 E C 0 2 100	1 5 3
	•	L			4-4-4-	12/1 1
Some					2 P O L 3. 8474	
		ľ	PRGANIZATIO	N NO.	3 M 1 L	
					4 1. 0700	e/wist.
1. SUB-SOURCE (Name, Title, O	rganization, Address)	1	NDIVIDUAL N	ю.	5 5 0 C s. com	hinds with
4.		l			6 G E O 6 (984	7 F 60 18.97
i,		_		-	7 B I O ""TEGE	51
	· · ·	[c	RGANIZATIO	N NO.	94	
			• .	2.1.	10/10/15	
J. METHOD OF COLLECTION	<del></del>	F	ination	USSR ONL	DECOMOVE	TO SPECIFIC
		REQUE	LUATION STED FROM	EXCHANGE (CHECK ON	Y DEALUE	REMENTS
X Interview	Trip Report	<b> </b>		NO		
<u></u>	<u></u>		·	TO USSR	ゴ <sup>*</sup> さる	, <b>&lt;</b>
Other Decument	Other (specify below)	1		FROM US		- 2
FIELD COMMENTS	<del></del>	HEADO	UARTERS CO			
		1		~		
ATTN: OSS		1			_	
	e de la companya de		C	, c <b>\</b>		
96				- 2 ,	16.61	7
						_
		]				
and the second of the second o		1		2.00		
	r ar ur ni disawa Palabi wa sa	1	4 4 44		Section 1	_ =
	하다라면 하시네이 본경을 걸					
		1		•		
and a control of the gradient of the first o	ના જિલ્લાએ લેવાજી માત્ર માત્ર મહિલા હોય છે. જ	1	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	en e	e tange i a littlet e li diget an	alticonia in a
			29			
	a filed the first was start on so			1. 200		
		1				
	· ·	1		,	•	
Control of the second of the second	المراجع والمراجع والمتاريخ	1 .	\$1. I			ta e
		į.		:		1.
		1				
	and the San		No Section			والمراجع الحراج
		1				_
		[				8-000
C/S	F.O. Chief	Cose D	ficer .	Ţ	Division/Shott/Desk	2.5
RPBLohmann/bas	R. P. B. LOBMANN		175 0	١	DG 2 /	フラフ・
ORM 25 Obsourte previous			( )			204
66 aditions	SF(	CRET			<u> </u>	7

## 8-E-C-2-E-1

HIA 00-A(5) 322/26389-69

10 September 1969

SUBJECT:

World Associates, Inc.

DCS Case 53199

- 1. On 4 September 1969, Chief, LAFO, met with Hugh C. McDonald, President of World Associates Inc. A former law enforcement officer (Chief of Detectives, Los Angoles County Sheriffs' Office, retired) he has an excellent reputation among law enforcement agencies. He has cooperated with the Agency fully in the past. He is a cleared source of LAFO/DCS.
- 2. Since his rotirement McDonald has started World Associates Inc., a company with two divisions, the Security Division and the Aircraft Division.
- 3. The Security Division provides, as its primary service, a bank security system, designed to provide banking institutions with a means to tontrol and curtail losses from fraud and robbery.
- 4. The Aircraft Division was set up because of the exclusive contract World Associates has with the Hughes Tool Company (Hughes Aircraft) for the sale of helicopters to law enforcement agencies, to operate a helicopter pilot training school for municipal and other law enforcement agencies and to bandle the installation of helicopter patrol systems. This contract applies to all countries except the US. HeDonald said he expects to sell the Hughes Model 300 helicopter to foreign law enforcement agencies. None of these has been sold abroad, with the exception of the Philippines. He will have to open up offices in order to demonstrate, sall and arrange for servicing of the belicoptors. A helicopter pilot-sulesman and a technical representative would: be needed at a beginning cost of about \$19,000 per year. ReDonald said he would have a good, plausible reason for setting up such an office in Long Kong, not only to sell and service police helicopters in the Crown Colony, but also to use said hase for other Asian country activities. HeDonald expects to stert exploring the foreign police potential for holicopters in the near future, beginning with a trip to South America.
- 5. The possibility of using foreign offices to promote the activities of the Security Division of the company also exists.
- 6. Currently, McDonald is in Mavail and is exploring the possibility of setting up a police intelligence school in Mavail to train police officers from Asian countries.
- 7. Attached are copies of data pertaining to prospectus, products, services, etc.

	•	
	end 1963	

eader t Endrich from Armendia Armendian and Armendian

E-C-R-E-Table

PROCESS SHEET FOR DOMEST	IC CONTACT SERVICE COLLECTIONS
FOR FIELD USE ONLY	FOR HEADQUARTERS USE ONLY
OFFICE NUMBER 11 12 13 14 15 NUMBER 12 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 CC C C 16 17 1	ASE MBER E. RECEIVED A D I OTHER D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D
Request for Information on World Associ	Term   Released   Mo. Da. vr.   27 38 39 40 41 42 43 44
G.CONTACT (Nesse, Title, Organization, Address) Hugh C. McDonald, President World Associates, Inc Suite 203 406 Wilshire Boulevard	INDIVIDUAL NO. 45 TYPE OD-E 46 OLS MAPS.  GRAPHICS, MAPS. SPUBLICATIONS. SREPORTS. OTHER  ORGANIZATION NO SUBJECT 1, BUFFE. AREA
Santa Monica, California 90401  M. SCURCE (Name, Tirle, Organization, Address)  Same	47 68 69 50 ext. sector 51 52 53 54
1. SUB-SOURCE (Name, Tirle, Organization, Address)	ORGANIZATION NO.   3 M   1 L   37 OTHE   4
J. METHOD OF COLLECTION	ORGANIZATION NO. B Q M I S
Trip Report  Other Document  Other (a pacify below)	REQUESTED FROM EXCHANGES (CHECK ONE)  NO  TO USSR  RESPONSIVE TO SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS  TO USSR
FIELD COMMENTS ATTN: OSS (Musulin)	HEADQUARTERS COMMENTS  Copy to TSD
For background (Services Division) attached are data concerning World Associates and their products/services.	milet muca perhat
May we close case?	Please Close Case
A second production of the second production o	
	8-000
RPBLohmann/sg R. P. B. LOHMANN	Case Officer CSM Le Division/Staff/Deak
FORM 25 Obsolete previous	CPST 2 (20-41)

COUNTRY: - -

MLA 00-A(S) 322/12039-69

SUBJECT: World Associates, Inc.

30 April 1969

Hugh C. McDonald, President 406 Wilshire Boulevard

DCS Case 52872

Suite 203

Santa Monica, Calif. 90401

- 1. Interviewed 23 Apr 69, Hugh C. McDonald, a cleared DCS source, informed that there appeared to be a misunderstanding in connection with his visiting Washington. First, he does not plan on going to Washington himself; a representative from the Chicago Office is going for the purpose of meeting with the Financial Group Company. Next, McDonald said he has not offered to demonstrate his Voice Ident System. Finally, he does not plan a "world tour". Rather, sometime this Fall he plans on visiting bankers and government security people in various Latin American countries. He will return to the US; then, later on, visit various European countries. Again he will return to the US and then visit various Far Eastern countries. His purpose in making these trips is to sell Hughes helicopters to foreign police departments combined with possible sale of his check cashing security system to banking institutions.
- \$2. McDonald will inform DCS/LAFO of his travel plans when they are firmed up.
- May and meet with TSD/ORD people there to "discuss" his Voice Ident System, but he is not prepared to do so unless TSD/ORD have some specific problems which his system will help solve. He feels otherwise it would be a waste of time.
- 4. The above discussed with DCS/OSS (Musulin) 29 Apr 69. It was decided that since ORD (Carrick) has been in contact with McDonald previously that Carrick discuss the possible meeting on the Voice Ident System directly with McDonald.
- 5. McDonald was informed 29 April to expect a call from Carrick; Teneral that DCS/LAFO Would follow up later concerning his travels abroad.

- end -

Constituted of Constitution of

PROCESS SHEET FOR DOMESTIC	CONTACT SERVICE CO	LECTIONS
FOR FIELD USE ONLY		EADGUARTERS USE ONLY
OFFICE NUMBER 11 12 13 14 15 NUM		3 6 4 07-10
12349 676916 60/66 161716		
	115 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	PC28 20 30 31 32 33 34
M I	22 X 04299	1188969
F. SUBJECT AND AREA		<del>╶┩═╧═┪╶┦┈┞═╏<u>╶</u>┧┈┸╼┩</del> ┈┸
Case 52722		DISSEM. RELEA
Case 52722		37 38 39 40 41 42
		1
G. CONTACT (Nome, Title, Organization, Address)	INDIVIDUAL NO.	43 TYPE OO-E 46 018
Hugh C. McDonald		SRAPPICS, MAPS.
World Associates, Inc.		S REPORTS, OTHER
406 Wilshire Blvd.	ORGANIZATION NO	SUBJECT : AR
Santa Monica, California		47 48 49 50 WELL ASSES 31 52
H. SOURCE (Name, Title, Organization, Address)	INDIVIDUAL NO.	0 E C 0 2.100 1 5
Como		1 1 3 1 0 T   2 1 1
Same	Constitution of the consti	2 P O L 3. 5478 3
	ORGANIZATION NO.	Jul I Listeds. 4
1. SUB-SOURCE (Name, Title, Organization, Address)	INDIVIDUAL NO.	4 4. OTHER/OTHE.
To be add the tribe, organization, Address)	THE TOTAL NO.	\$ 5 0 C s. communication
	<u> </u>	7 B i O HTEREST
	ORGANIZATION NO.	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1
		9 M 1 S
J. METHOD OF COLLECTION	EVALUATION USSR ON	Y organisms to speci
Interview Trip Roport	REQUESTED FROM (CHECK O	DECUMPENTS
	NO	
Other Decument Other (specify below)	TO USS	(
FIELD COMMENTS	FROM L	SSR
	MEADQUARTERS COMMENTS	
THIS IS A SENSITIVE REPORT.	-	
	To cit	
	1 2 3 3 1 5	
The state of the s	1	,
		1982 - 1983 - 1985
		and the second s
C/S R.P.B. Lohnann/vla R. P. B. Lohnann ORM 25 Corolete previous		8-000